JCC FINANCING STATEMENT OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291			20090915000351350 1/3 \$36.90 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate 09/15/2009 10:04:08 AM FILED		
EBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - ins	ert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1)			R FILING OFFICE USE	EONLY
46 181000 ##C 141 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 10 10 10 1					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SCRUGS	F	IRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX.
AILING ADDRESS	C	TY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
5525 DOUBLE OF		BHAM		35242	US
AX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. T ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	YPE OF ORGANIZATION 1	f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG/	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	······································
DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGATION OF SAME 26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SCRUGGS IAILING ADDRESS	F	PA 7RICIA	MIDDLE	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TORGANIZATION DEBTOR	YPE OF ORGANIZATION 2	BHAN F. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 2g. ORG	3 SQUQ ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	US
ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOT 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	AL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b)		NONE
ALABAMA POWER					
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	F	IRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
AILING ADDRESS		ATY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTEN
0 N. 18TH STREET	1	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35291	COUNTRY
is FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following co	P, WHICH WAS INST	TALLED AT THE RESIDATEMENT:	ENCE LOCAT	ED ON THE PRO	PERTY

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

NATUCC1 - 5/4/01 C T System Online

LLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and b	ack) CAREFULLY			
NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or	1b) ON RELATED FINANCING ST	ATEMENT	2009091500035135 Shelby Cnty Judg	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			09/15/2009 10:04	:08 AM FILED/CER
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		•
SCRUCCS	LEWIS			
. MISCELLANEOUS:	and the second s	The state of the s		
				·
. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT	FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	THE ABoname (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine	OVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		Enache () to or 1 hb) do not doblovide of combine	i idirios	
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
				,
Ic. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO	1	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
DEBTOR				NONE
` 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME c. MAILING ADDRESS		FIRST NAME CITY	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate:		16. Additional collateral description:		
Name and address of a RECORD OWNE (if Debtor does not have a record interest				
		17. Check only if applicable and check only on	⇒ box.	
		17. Check only if applicable and check only one Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting wi		Decedent's Estate
		1	th respect to property held in trust o	Decedent's Estate
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting wi	th respect to property held in trust of box.	Decedent's Estate

206	SEND TAX NOTICE TO:					
	(Name)					
This instrument was prepared by [Name] Michael J. Romeo, Attorney at Law [Address] 900 City Federal Building Form 1-1-1 Rev. Set Birmingham, AL 35203 WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP - LAWYERS TITLE INSURA STATE OF ALABAMA KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	20090915000351350 3/3 \$36.90 ANCE CORPORATION, Sirvingham, Alabama Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/15/2009 10:04:08 AM FILED/CER					
SHELBY COUNTY COUNTY Thousand and 00/100(\$124.000.00) DOLLARS That in consideration of One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand and 00/100(\$124.000.00) DOLLARS						
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we. Daniel Alan Draper and wife Angela South Draper						
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Lewis Scruggs, Jr. and wife Patricia M. Scruggs						
therein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the fo	following described real estate situated in					

Shelby County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 6, Block 2, according to Survey of CHEROKEE FOREST, FIRST SECTOR, as recorded in Map Book 5, page 17, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to:

1. Ad Valorem taxes due and payable October 1, 1987.

2. 50-foot building set back line from Forest View Drive (Double Oak Lane) as shown on recorded map of said subdivision, which has been violated to the extent shown on survey of William J. Finley, Reg. No. 6009, dated October 7, 1985.

3. 7.5 foot utility easement over the North side and East side of said Lot as shown

on recorded map of said subdivision.

4. Transmission line permit to Alabama Power Company recorded in Deed Book 124, page 484, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

5. Restrictive covenants and conditions recorded in Deed Book 243, page 25; and amended restrictions as recorded in Deed Book 263, page 172, in said Probate Office.

6. Descript to Alabama Power Company and Southern Hell Telephone and Telegraph Company

6. Permit to Alabama Power Company and Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company as recorded in Deed Book 243, page 761, in said Probate Office.

7. Title to minerals underlying caption lands with mining rights and privileges belonging thereto, as reserved in deed recorded in Real Record 050, page 275, in Probate Office of SHelby County, Alabama.

ioan closed simultaneously with full a sure of the protest of the

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their beirs and assigns, forever, it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully selzed in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my lour) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

in witness whereop,		One	hand(s) and seal(s), this	30th
day of March	14 B7 Dead	1 tay 2900		•
INSTRUME	LA. SHELBY CO. IFY THIS NT WAS FILED (Seal)	And 250	amil Alan	(Seal)
1987 APR	-3 W 8 36 (Seal)	Daniel	Alan Draper South Draper	The Depenson
	E OF PRUSATE	·		(Seal)
Ithe undersign	ned	<u> </u>	, a Notary Public in and	for said County, in said State.
hereby certify that _ Daniel A	lan Draper and wife A	ngela South	•	
on this day, that, being informed of t	he contents of the conveyance	+hau	-	me, acknowledged before me zeculed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official	ai seal this 30th	day of Marc		A.D., 19 87
			1111	Notary Public.